## RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING AND COMMENDING

## Carol L. Klatt

## Upon her retirement from the City Council of the City of Daly City

WHEREAS, For the past three decades, Carol L. Klatt has worked tirelessly as an advocate improving the quality of life and lending a voice to the residents of the City of Daly City as the people's representative in City Hall; and

WHEREAS, Carol L. Klatt began her long and distinguished career with the City of Daly City as a member of the Daly City Parks and Recreation Commission – a position she held from July 8, 1991 until her subsequent appointment to City Council on September 7, 1993 to fill the unexpired term of former Councilmember Jane Powell; and

WHEREAS, Carol L. Klatt went on to serve a remarkable 21 years on the City Council including five rotations as Mayor having been elected by her community in the years 1994, 1998, 2002, 2006 and 2010 until her retirement in 2014 demonstrating a clear affirmation from the community on her capabilities as an effective and accomplished public servant; and

WHEREAS, Carol L. Klatt, before holding public office, demonstrated a lifetime to service including her work as a Girl Count Leader in 1965 and her election as President and Secretary of the Serramonte Homeowners Association in 1980; and

WHEREAS, Carol L. Klatt has represented the City of Daly City on numerous civic organizations and regional boards and commissions including the Clean Community Committee, Anti-Graffiti Committee, Airport Community Roundtable, Daly City Host Lions Club, and the Mission Street Merchants Association; and

WHEREAS, Carol L. Klatt remains an important steward of local government and the public trust having made significant contributions to the health and well-being of the residents of the City of Daly City and the San Mateo County community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County congratulates and commends Carol L. Klatt upon her retirement from the City Council of the City of Daly City. The Board hereby expresses its gratitude and extends sincere wishes to Carol L. Klatt for many more years of health, success and happiness.

Dated: December 10, 2014

## SUPERVISORS:

SUPERVISORS:	
	DAVE PINE, PRESIDENT
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
Attest:	ADRIENNE J. TISSIER

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors